

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23843/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in WP No. 3214/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ANOOP GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Poulami Putatunda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mrs. Shoba Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Smt. Shoba Dikshit, learned senior counsel  
assisted by Shri Garvesh Kabra, Advocate, represents  
respondent nos.1 to 4.

Although respondents nos.5 and 6 have been  
duly served, they have not appeared either in person or  
through an advocate.

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for  
the petitioner has produced before the Court photostat  
copy of Office Memorandum dated 13th August, 2010, by  
which respondent no.5 was transferred and posted as  
Director, Uttar Pradesh Rajya Krishi Prabandh Sansthan,  
Rehmankhara, Lucknow.

Smt. Shoba Dikshit requests for six weeks'  
2

time to enable official respondents to file reply  
affidavit.

Before passing an order on the request made by  
the learned counsel for the official respondents, we  
deem it proper to peruse the original record in which  
the case of respondent no.5 for promotion and posting  
has been dealt with.

The case is adjourned to 24.9.2010, on which  
date the officer in charge of the case shall remain  
present along with relevant records in which the case of  
respondent no.5 for promotion has been dealt with and  
final decision has been taken. The concerned officer  
shall also produce before the Court the record  
containing recommendations made by the Agricultural  
Production Commissioner in the disciplinary proceedings  
held against respondent no.5.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master