

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23843/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in WP No. 3214/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

ANOOP GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pyoli, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
 Mrs.Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr.Nalin Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.C.M.Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs.Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh and other official respondents invited our attention to communication dated 29.11.2010 sent by Special Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh to the Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission for its opinion on the penalty proposed to be imposed on Shri J.P.Tripathi.

2

Since the Government has forwarded its recommendation to the Commission indicating therein its decision to punish Shri J.P.Tripathi, we direct Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission to send its opinion to the State Government within a period of four weeks.

List in the third week of January, 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master